Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

## STOPPING UP AND DIVERSION OF RAIL CROSSINGS

- 6 (1) Section 121 (supplementary provisions) shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for the words "or a public path diversion order" there shall be substituted the words ", a rail crossing extinguishment order, a public path diversion order or a rail crossing diversion order";
    - (b) after the words "and a public path diversion order" there shall be added the words "or a rail crossing diversion order".
  - (3) In subsection (2), for the words "and to public path diversion orders" there shall be substituted the words ", rail crossing extinguishment orders, public path diversion orders and rail crossing diversion orders".
  - (4) In subsection (3), for the words "and public path diversion orders" there shall be substituted the words ", rail crossing extinguishment orders, public path diversion orders and rail crossing diversion orders".
  - (5) In subsection (4), for the words "or a public path diversion order" there shall be substituted the words ", a rail crossing extinguishment order, a public path diversion order or a rail crossing diversion order".